

10.12.2021

Present : Sh. J.P. Bansal, ld. counsel for plaintiff a/w PW.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for D1.
None for D2

Matter was fixed for PE today. PW1 is present.
However, some time has been sought by ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Even main counsel for D1 is not present. Time is granted.

None has appeared on behalf of D2 despite repeated calls. Be awaited.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/10.12.2021

At 1 pm

Present : As above.

None has appeared on behalf of D2 since morning despite repeated calls. It seems that D2 has nothing to say in this matter. D2 is proceeded ex-parte.

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on 02.05.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/10.12.2021