

08.12.2022

Present : Sh. Ankit Monga Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. He has filed vakalatnama on behalf of plaintiff. It be taken on record.
Sh. Ayush Kumar Ld. Counsel for D1.
None for other defendants.

Since matter was listed for arguments on application u/o 7 R 11 CPC.

Perusal of record reveals that right of defendant no. 2 and 5 to file WS was already closed vide order dated 10.07.2019.

Further perusal of order sheet dated 07.12.2019 reflects that AD card of D3 received back served but despite that neither any is appearing for D3 nor WS has been filed. Further order sheet dated 12.03.2020 reflects that D4 was present in person and opportunity to file WS was given to D4, but despite that WS has not been filed so far.

Be awaited for D2 to D5.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/08.12.2022

(02.05 pm)

Present : Sh. Ankit Monga Ld. Counsel for plaintiff

The perusal of the record reveals that the WS has not been filed on behalf of D2 to D5 so far despite

service. The right to file WS on behalf of D2 and D5 has already been closed vide order dated 10.07.2019. Even none is present on behalf of D2 to D5 today since morning despite repeated calls. It seems that D2 to D5 are not interested in defending / pursuing this suit against them. Accordingly, D2 to D5 are proceeded ex-parte.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter listed for arguments on application u/o 7 R 11 CPC on 29.04.2023.

Parties are directed to file written arguments, confining to 2-3 pages only and copy of the same be exchanged with each other before next date of hearing.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/08.12.2022