

17.08.2023

Present: Sh. B.L.N. Sanjit, proxy for Sh. Ankit Monga, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ayush Kumar, ld. counsel for defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 to 5 are already ex parte.

Since matter was fixed for arguments on application under order 7 rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1.

At this stage, ld. counsel for defendant no.1 filed written arguments on behalf of defendant no.1. It be taken on record.

At this stage, proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to file written arguments. On the other hand, ld. counsel for defendant no.1 objected to grant more time to the plaintiff to file written arguments as sufficient time has already been granted to the plaintiff for this purpose. Heard. In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to ld. counsel for plaintiff to file written arguments on next date of hearing.

Perusal of record shows that plaintiff has mentioned defendant no.1 to 10 as party in this case, hence ld. counsel for plaintiff is directed to clarify this fact on next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on application u/o 7 rule 11

CPC on 18.12.2023.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
17.08.2023