

MANOJ ARYA
Vs.
SARDAR SINGH @ SARDARE

04.10.2023

Present: Mr. Ram Kishan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. V. K Jha, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

ORDER

1. PW-2, namely, Sh. Ashwani Arya, S/o Late Sh. O. P. Arya is present, he is examined and discharged.
2. Be put up for PE on **08.01.2024**.

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
04.10.2023