

MANOJ ARYA
Vs.
SARDAR SINGH @ SARDARE

11.11.2024

Present: Mr. Ram Kishan and Mr. Pramod Kumar , Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff.

Mr. B.K.Jha , Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant in
person.

ORDER

1. Ahlmad has not complied with the order dated 02.09.2024.
2. At request, issue notice to the concerned SDM u/o. 16 rule 12
CPC returnable for 10.02.2025.

Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
11.11.2024