

MANOJ ARYA
Vs.
SARDAR SINGH @ SARDARE

10.02.2025

Present: Mr. Ram Kishan, Mr. Pramod Kumar and Ms. Vandana Kumari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. B. K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for SDM (through VC).

ORDER

1. Ld. Counsel for the SDM submits that the concerned person could not appear with the relevant record today due to elections.
2. Heard. At request, be put up for PE on **06.05.2025**.
3. **The concerned SDM is bound down to bring the record on the NDOH.**

Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
10.02.2025